RESOLUTION 2020-75

WHEREAS the Nassau County Mobility Fee Fund has cash forward in excess of the amount budgeted for 2019/2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in reg	gular session, duly assembled on th	e <u>23rd</u> day of
<u>March</u> , 2020	the following budget amendment pursu	ant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopte	d:	
REVENUE		
6M408541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 2,905
6M409541-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 4,625
6M408599-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 374,367
6M409599-399100	Cash Forward	\$ 67,707
TOTAL REVENUES		\$ 449,604
APPROPRIATION		
6M408541-531400	Professional Services-Engineering	\$ 2,905
6M409541-531400	Professional Services-Engineering	\$ 4,625
6M408599-599083	Reserves-Capital Plan	\$ 374,367
6M409599-599083	Reserves-Capital Plan	\$ 67,707
TOTAL ADDDODDIATIONS		\$ 440 604

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2020.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

NES DO

CN 2/4/20

JNW) 3/2/20